

Indian Register of Shipping

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR SERVICE SUPPLIERS

This is to certify that, based upon satisfactory audit and witnessing the services examination carried out by

VERIFAVIA IHM TECHNICAL SERVICES INDIA PVT LTD Office Bay -11, Plot no.20 EDC building, IT Park CHANDIGARH 160101 INDIA

has been approved for

- Visual/sampling checks for the preparation of Inventory of Hazardous Materials (IHM) on board ships for hazardous materials.

Completion date of verification on which this certificate is based 11/12/2023.

This certificate is valid upto 10/12/2026.

- The approval is subject to the terms and conditions as specified in Annexure I to this certificate.
- The approval is granted for Hazardous Materials as specified in Annexure II to this certificate.

Issued at *MUMBAI* on *18/12/2023*.



Official Seal



For Indian Register of Shipping Digitally Signed By: T. Ghosh Location: Mumbai Signing Date: 18-12-2023(dd/mm/yyyy)

Head of Department Ships and Technical Services Indian Register of Shipping

See overleaf for conditions of issue of this certificate

This Certificate is issued upon the following terms and conditions as laid down in the Society's Regulations :-

Whilst Indian Register of Shipping, a Classification Society, along with its subsidiaries and associates (hereinafter referred to as the Society) and its Board/Committees use their best endeavors to ensure that the functions of the Society are properly carried out, in providing services, information or advice neither the Society nor any of its servants or agents warrants the accuracy of any information or advice supplied. Except as set out herein neither the Society nor any of its servants or agents warrants the accuracy of any information or advice supplied. Except as set out herein neither the Society nor any of its servants or agents (on behalf of each of whom the Society has agreed this clause) shall be liable for any loss damage or expense whatever sustained by any person due to any act or omission or error of whatsoever nature and howsoever caused of the Society, its servants or agents or due to any inaccuracy of whatsoever nature and howsoever caused in any information or advice given in any way whatsoever by or on behalf of the Society, even if held to amount to a breach of warranty. Nevertheless, if any person uses services of the Society, or relies on any information or advice given by or on behalf of the Society, its servants or agents or agents or any negligent act omission or error of the Society, its servants or agents or agents or any negligent inaccuracy in information or advice given by or on behalf of the Society then the Society will pay compensation to such person for his proved loss up to but not exceeding the amount of the fee charged by the Society for that particular service, information or advice.

Any notice of claim for loss, damage or expense, as referred to above, shall be made in writing to the Society's Head Office within six months of the date when the service, information or advice was first provided, failing which all the rights to any such claim shall be forfeited and the Society shall be relieved and discharged from all liabilities.



TID: IRS/2023/-/BOM23A008/31185



Indian Register of Shipping

VERIFAVIA IHM TECHNICAL SERVICES INDIA PVT LTD

ANNEXURE II

The firm is approved for the hazardous materials as listed below:

- Asbestos;
- Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB);
- Ozone depleting substances; and
- Anti-fouling systems containing organotin compounds as a biocide.
- Cadmium and Cadmium Compounds;
- Hexavalent Chromium and Hexavalent Chromium Compounds;
- Lead and Lead Compounds;
- Mercury and Mercury Compounds;
- Polybrominated Biphenyl (PBBs);
- Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDEs);
- Polychlorinated Naphthalenes (more than 3 chlorine atoms);
- Radioactive Substances;
- Certain Shortchain Chlorinated Paraffins (Alkanes, C10-C13, chloro).
- Perfluorooctane sulfonic acid (PFOS)
- Brominated Flame Retardant (HBCDD)





For Indian Register of Shipping Digitally Signed By: T. Ghosh Location: Mumbai Signing Date: 18-12-2023(dd/mm/yyyy)

Head of Department Ships and Technical Services Indian Register of Shipping



Indian Register of Shipping

Date: 18/12/2023

VERIFAVIA IHM TECHNICAL SERVICES INDIA PVT LTD

ANNEXURE III

List of IHM Experts for IHM services:

No.	Name of IHM Expert
1	Yuvraj Thakur
2	Papaiadasan Selvaraj
3	Rajat Bishnoi
4	Sarvjit Choubey
5	Shailesh Singh
6	Shubham Jain
7	Siddharth Ahluwalia
8	Indirajithan Murugaiyan



Official Seal



For Indian Register of Shipping Digitally Signed By: T. Ghosh Location: Mumbai Signing Date: 18-12-2023(dd/mm/yyyy)

Head of Department Ships and Technical Services Indian Register of Shipping